
 
 

Academic calendar 2024/2025 

1st (fall) semester 
 

30 September – Official opening of the academic year & start date of Erasmus+ student fall term 

mobilities 

1 October – 22 December – 12 weeks of classes 

23 December – 5 January – 2 weeks of winter holiday  

6 January – 19 January – 2 weeks of classes 

20 January – 9 February – 3 weeks of examinations 

9 February – end date of Erasmus+ mobilities for students studying at UAIC during the fall 

semester 

10 February – 23 February – 1 week of re-examinations and 1 week of holiday (dates to be decided by 

each Faculty) – applicable only to degree-seeking students 
 

2nd (spring) semester 

 
24 February - start date of Erasmus+ student spring term mobilities 

25 February – 20 April – 8 weeks of classes  

21 April – 27 April – 1 week Easter holiday 

28 April – 8 June – 6 weeks of classes 

9 June – 29 June – 3 weeks of examinations 

29 June – end date of Erasmus+ mobilities for students studying at UAIC during the spring 

semester/whole academic year 
30 June – 13 July – 1 week of re-examinations and field practice (where relevant) – applicable only to 

degree-seeking students 

30 June – 28 September – summer holiday 

 
National holidays 2024 

Date Week day Holiday 

1 – 2 January Monday – Tuesday New Year 

24 January Wednesday Union Day / United Principalities 

1 May Wednesday Labour Day 

3 May Friday Good Friday 

5 – 6 May Sunday – Monday Easter 

1 June Saturday Children’s Day 

23-24 June Sunday – Monday Pentecost, Whit Monday 

15 August Thursday Dormition of the Mother of God 

30 November Saturday St. Andrew's Day 

1 December Sunday National Day / Great Union 

25 -26 December Wednesday - Thursday Christmas 

National holidays 2025 

Date Week day Holiday 

1 – 2 January Wednesday – Thursday New Year 

6 January Monday Epiphany 

24 January Friday Union Day / United Principalities 

18 April Friday Good Friday 

20 – 21 April Sunday – Monday Easter 

1 May Thursday Labour Day 

1 June Saturday Children’s Day 

9 June Monday Pentecost, Whit Monday 

15 August Friday Dormition of the Mother of God 

30 November Sunday St. Andrew's Day 

1 December Monday National Day / Great Union 

25 -26 December Thursday - Friday Christmas 

 


